
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS

UPZ High Voltage, Miniature-sized

High ripple current.
Load life of 2000 hours at 105°C.
Suited for ballast applications.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU,(EU)2015/863).
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Series name

Type

Radial Lead Type

Pencil - shaped Type

Type numbering system (Example : 200V 220µF)
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Size code

Specifications

Category Temperature Range

Rated Voltage Range

Rated Capacitance Range

Capacitance Tolerance

Leakage Current

Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)

Stability at Low Temperature

Endurance

Marking

Performance CharacteristicsItem

–40 to +105°C

200 to 450V

18 to 470µF

± 20% at 120Hz, 20°C

After 1 minute's application of rated voltage at 20°C, leakage current is not more than 0.04CV+100 (µA).

Printed with white color letter on dark brown sleeve.

After storing the capacitors under no load at 105˚C for 1000 hours and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 
5101-4 clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the specified values for the endurance characteristics listed above.

Measurement frequency : 120Hz

The specifications listed at right shall be met when the 
capacitors are restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus rated 
ripple current is applied for 2000 hours at 105°C, the peak 
voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage.

Z–25°C /  Z+20°C
Rated voltage (V)

Impedance ratio (MAX.)
200

3
250

3
400

8
420

8
450

8

Measurement frequency : 120Hz at 20°C

Rated voltage (V)

tan  δ (MAX.)
200
0.12

420
0.20

450
0.20

250
0.15

400
0.15

UPZ

UPT

Smaller

Smaller

UPH

Shelf Life

Capacitance change

Leakage current

tan δ

Within ± 20% of the initial capacitance value 

Less than or equal to the initial specified value
200% or less than the initial specified value

Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
V

200・250

400 to 450

60Hz

0.80

0.80

120Hz

1.00

1.00

500Hz

1.20

1.25

1kHz

1.30

1.40

10kHz or more

1.40

1.50

 Dimension table in next page.

 Please refer to the Guidelines for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
 for end seal configuration information.

ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS

UPZ

Rated Voltage
（V）

（code）

Rated
Capacitance

（µF）

Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ

Leakage Current
（µA）

Rated Ripple
（mArms）

（105℃/120Hz）
Part Number

（ at 20℃ after 
1 minute ）

200
（2D）

82 10×31.5 0.12 756 400 UPZ2D820MPD

120 10×40 0.12 1060 680 UPZ2D121MND9

150 12.5×31.5 0.12 1300 620 UPZ2D151MHD

150 10×50 0.12 1300 830 UPZ2D151MND9

180 12.5×35.5 0.12 1540 700 UPZ2D181MHD

220 12.5×40 0.12 1860 800 UPZ2D221MHD

270 16×31.5 0.12 2260 870 UPZ2D271MHD

270 12.5×50 0.12 2260 1265 UPZ2D271MNY9

330 16×35.5 0.12 2740 1010 UPZ2D331MHD

330 18×31.5 0.12 2740 1010 UPZ2D331MHD6

390 16×40 0.12 3220 1130 UPZ2D391MHD

390 18×35.5 0.12 3220 1120 UPZ2D391MHD6

470 18×40 0.12 3860 1270 UPZ2D471MHD

250
（2E）

82 10×40 0.15 920 610 UPZ2E820MND9

120 10×50 0.15 1300 740 UPZ2E121MND9

220 12.5×50 0.15 2300 1140 UPZ2E221MNY9

400
（2G）

27 10×31.5 0.15 532 240 UPZ2G270MPD

47 12.5×31.5 0.15 852 370 UPZ2G470MHD

47 10×40 0.15 852 435 UPZ2G470MND9

56 12.5×35.5 0.15 996 420 UPZ2G560MHD

56 10×50 0.15 996 520 UPZ2G560MND9

68 12.5×40 0.15 1188 480 UPZ2G680MHD

100 16×31.5 0.15 1700 580 UPZ2G101MHD

100 12.5×50 0.15 1700 770 UPZ2G101MNY9

120 16×35.5 0.15 2020 670 UPZ2G121MHD

120 18×31.5 0.15 2020 670 UPZ2G121MHD6

150 16×40 0.15 2500 770 UPZ2G151MHD

150 18×35.5 0.15 2500 770 UPZ2G151MHD6

180 18×40 0.15 2980 880 UPZ2G181MHD

420
（W6）

22 10×31.5 0.20 469.6 200 UPZW6220MPD

39 12.5×31.5 0.20 755.2 310 UPZW6390MHD

47 12.5×35.5 0.20 889.6 360 UPZW6470MHD

56 12.5×40 0.20 1040.8 430 UPZW6560MHD

68 16×31.5 0.20 1242.4 510 UPZW6680MHD

82 16×35.5 0.20 1477.6 570 UPZW6820MHD

100 16×40 0.20 1780 610 UPZW6101MHD

100 18×31.5 0.20 1780 610 UPZW6101MHD6

120 18×35.5 0.20 2116 660 UPZW6121MHD

150 18×40 0.20 2620 710 UPZW6151MHD

Dimensions

For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ). 
If there is no size code in the part number, please add size code “1” and then add the appropriate code.

CAT.8100K



ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS

UPZ High Voltage, Miniature-sized

High ripple current.
Load life of 2000 hours at 105°C.
Suited for ballast applications.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU,(EU)2015/863).
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Capacitance tolerance (±20%) 
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Series name
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Radial Lead Type

Pencil - shaped Type

Type numbering system (Example : 200V 220µF)
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φ D

10

Pb-free leadwire Pb-free PET sleeve
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Size code

Specifications

Category Temperature Range

Rated Voltage Range

Rated Capacitance Range

Capacitance Tolerance

Leakage Current

Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)

Stability at Low Temperature

Endurance

Marking

Performance CharacteristicsItem

–40 to +105°C

200 to 450V

18 to 470µF

± 20% at 120Hz, 20°C

After 1 minute's application of rated voltage at 20°C, leakage current is not more than 0.04CV+100 (µA).

Printed with white color letter on dark brown sleeve.

After storing the capacitors under no load at 105˚C for 1000 hours and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 
5101-4 clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the specified values for the endurance characteristics listed above.

Measurement frequency : 120Hz

The specifications listed at right shall be met when the 
capacitors are restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus rated 
ripple current is applied for 2000 hours at 105°C, the peak 
voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage.

Z–25°C /  Z+20°C
Rated voltage (V)

Impedance ratio (MAX.)
200

3
250

3
400

8
420

8
450

8

Measurement frequency : 120Hz at 20°C

Rated voltage (V)

tan  δ (MAX.)
200
0.12

420
0.20

450
0.20

250
0.15

400
0.15

UPZ

UPT

Smaller

Smaller

UPH

Shelf Life

Capacitance change

Leakage current

tan δ

Within ± 20% of the initial capacitance value 

Less than or equal to the initial specified value
200% or less than the initial specified value

Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
V

200・250

400 to 450

60Hz

0.80

0.80

120Hz

1.00

1.00

500Hz

1.20

1.25

1kHz

1.30

1.40

10kHz or more

1.40

1.50

 Dimension table in next page.

 Please refer to the Guidelines for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
 for end seal configuration information.

ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS

UPZ

Rated Voltage
（V）

（code）

Rated
Capacitance

（µF）

Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ

Leakage Current
（µA）

Rated Ripple
（mArms）

（105℃/120Hz）
Part Number

（ at 20℃ after 
1 minute ）

200
（2D）

82 10×31.5 0.12 756 400 UPZ2D820MPD

120 10×40 0.12 1060 680 UPZ2D121MND9

150 12.5×31.5 0.12 1300 620 UPZ2D151MHD

150 10×50 0.12 1300 830 UPZ2D151MND9

180 12.5×35.5 0.12 1540 700 UPZ2D181MHD

220 12.5×40 0.12 1860 800 UPZ2D221MHD

270 16×31.5 0.12 2260 870 UPZ2D271MHD

270 12.5×50 0.12 2260 1265 UPZ2D271MNY9

330 16×35.5 0.12 2740 1010 UPZ2D331MHD

330 18×31.5 0.12 2740 1010 UPZ2D331MHD6

390 16×40 0.12 3220 1130 UPZ2D391MHD

390 18×35.5 0.12 3220 1120 UPZ2D391MHD6

470 18×40 0.12 3860 1270 UPZ2D471MHD

250
（2E）

82 10×40 0.15 920 610 UPZ2E820MND9

120 10×50 0.15 1300 740 UPZ2E121MND9

220 12.5×50 0.15 2300 1140 UPZ2E221MNY9

400
（2G）

27 10×31.5 0.15 532 240 UPZ2G270MPD

47 12.5×31.5 0.15 852 370 UPZ2G470MHD

47 10×40 0.15 852 435 UPZ2G470MND9

56 12.5×35.5 0.15 996 420 UPZ2G560MHD

56 10×50 0.15 996 520 UPZ2G560MND9

68 12.5×40 0.15 1188 480 UPZ2G680MHD

100 16×31.5 0.15 1700 580 UPZ2G101MHD

100 12.5×50 0.15 1700 770 UPZ2G101MNY9

120 16×35.5 0.15 2020 670 UPZ2G121MHD

120 18×31.5 0.15 2020 670 UPZ2G121MHD6

150 16×40 0.15 2500 770 UPZ2G151MHD

150 18×35.5 0.15 2500 770 UPZ2G151MHD6

180 18×40 0.15 2980 880 UPZ2G181MHD

420
（W6）

22 10×31.5 0.20 469.6 200 UPZW6220MPD

39 12.5×31.5 0.20 755.2 310 UPZW6390MHD

47 12.5×35.5 0.20 889.6 360 UPZW6470MHD

56 12.5×40 0.20 1040.8 430 UPZW6560MHD

68 16×31.5 0.20 1242.4 510 UPZW6680MHD

82 16×35.5 0.20 1477.6 570 UPZW6820MHD

100 16×40 0.20 1780 610 UPZW6101MHD

100 18×31.5 0.20 1780 610 UPZW6101MHD6

120 18×35.5 0.20 2116 660 UPZW6121MHD

150 18×40 0.20 2620 710 UPZW6151MHD

Dimensions

For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ). 
If there is no size code in the part number, please add size code “1” and then add the appropriate code.

CAT.8100K



ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS

UPZ

Rated Voltage
（V）

（code）

Rated
Capacitance

（µF）

Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ

Leakage Current
（µA）

Rated Ripple
（mArms）

（105℃/120Hz）
Part Number

（ at 20℃ after 
1 minute ）

450
（2W）

18 10×31.5 0.20 424 180 UPZ2W180MPD

33 12.5×31.5 0.20 694 280 UPZ2W330MHD

33 10×40 0.20 694 360 UPZ2W330MND9

39 12.5×35.5 0.20 802 320 UPZ2W390MHD

47 12.5×40 0.20 946 380 UPZ2W470MHD

47 10×50 0.20 946 450 UPZ2W470MND9

56 16×31.5 0.20 1108 440 UPZ2W560MHD

68 16×35.5 0.20 1324 490 UPZ2W680MHD

82 16×40 0.20 1576 550 UPZ2W820MHD

82 18×31.5 0.20 1576 550 UPZ2W820MHD6

82 12.5×50 0.20 1576 730 UPZ2W820MNY9

100 18×35.5 0.20 1900 650 UPZ2W101MHD

120 18×40 0.20 2260 740 UPZ2W121MHD

Dimensions

For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ). 
If there is no size code in the part number, please add size code “1” and then add the appropriate code.

 For formed lead or taped product specifications and minimum order quantity, 
please refer to the Guidelines for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors.

ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS

UPH High Voltage, Miniature-sized

High ripple current.
Load life of 2000 hours at 105°C.
Suited for ballast applications.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU,(EU)2015/863).

Specifications

Category Temperature Range

Rated Voltage Range

Rated Capacitance Range

Capacitance Tolerance

Leakage Current

Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)

Stability at Low Temperature

Endurance

Marking

Performance CharacteristicsItem

–40 to +105°C

400 to 450V

27 to 220µF

± 20% at 120Hz, 20°C

After 1 minute's application of rated voltage at 20°C, leakage current is not more than 0.04CV+100 (µA).

Printed with white color letter on dark brown sleeve.

After storing the capacitors under no load at 105˚C for 1000 hours and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 
5101-4 clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the specified values for the endurance characteristics listed above.

Measurement frequency : 120Hz

The specifications listed at right shall be met when the 
capacitors are restored to 20°C after D.C. bias plus rated 
ripple current is applied for 2000 hours at 105°C, the peak 
voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage.

Z–25°C /  Z+20°C
Rated voltage (V)

Impedance ratio (MAX.)
400

8
420

8
450

8

Measurement frequency : 120Hz at 20°C

Rated voltage (V)

tan  δ (MAX.)
400
0.15

420
0.20

450
0.20

Shelf Life

Capacitance change

Leakage current

tan δ

Within ± 20% of the initial capacitance value 

Less than or equal to the initial specified value
200% or less than the initial specified value
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Capacitance tolerance (±20%) 

Rated capacitance (220µF) 

Rated voltage (400V) 

H D
12

T
Size code

Series name

Type

Radial Lead Type Type numbering system (Example : 400V 220µF)

Configuration

φ D

10

Pb-free leadwire Pb-free PET sleeve

PD

12.5 to 18 HD

 Configuration
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φd 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8
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L+ 2.0 MAX. 15MIN 4MIN

φD
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0.
5

M
A

X
.

Pressure
relief vent

Sleeve (P.E.T.)
φ d

Frequency

Coefficient

60Hz

0.80

120Hz

1.00

500Hz

1.25

1kHz

1.40

10kHz or more

1.50

Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current

UPH

UPZ

Smaller

 Dimension table in next page.

 Please refer to the Guidelines for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
 for end seal configuration information.

CAT.8100K



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors - Radial Leaded category:
 
Click to view products by  Nichicon manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

LXY50VB4.7M-5X11  B41041A2687M8  B41041A7226M8  B41044A7157M6  EPA-201ELL151MM25S  NCD681K10KVY5PF  KM4700/16

KME50VB100M-8X11.5  SG220M1CSA-0407  ES5107M016AE1DA  ESRL25V330  ESX472M16B  SZ010M1500A5S-1015  227RZS050M 

476CKH100MSA  477CKR100M  KME25VB100M-6.3X11  XRL50V22  052687X  107CKR010M  EKMA500ELL4R7ME07D  NRE-

S560M16V6.3X7TBSTF  RGA221M1CTA-0611G  ERZA630VHN182UP54N  UPL1A331MPH  MAL214658821E3 

SK106M016AC3KAKPLP  SK107M025AE3EAKPLP  B43827A1106M8  B41022A5686M6  EKMA160EC3101MF07D 

ESMG160ETD221MF11D  EKZH160ETD152MJ20S  EKMA350ELL100ME07D  ESMG160ETD101ME11D  EGXF500ELL561ML15S 

EKMG350ETD471MJ16S  35YXA330MEFC10X12.5  RGA221M2ABK-1320G  ERR1HM1R0D11OT  ERR1CM222W20OT 

TM1081EMF202RB  RXQ271M2EBK-1836  RXW103M1CBK-1840  B41896C5278M  B41851A8107M000  EKMA160ETD470MF07D 

510D476M035CC3DE3  SK228M025AH5AAKPLP  LKMK2502W101MF  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/passive-components/capacitors/aluminium-electrolytic-capacitors/aluminium-electrolytic-capacitors-radial-leaded
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/nichicon
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/chemi-con/lxy50vb47m5x11
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b41041a2687m8
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b41041a7226m8
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b41044a7157m6
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/epa201ell151mm25s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nic/ncd681k10kvy5pf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/hitano/km470016
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/chemi-con/kme50vb100m8x115
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lelon/sg220m1csa0407
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kemet/es5107m016ae1da
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/xicon/esrl25v330
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/hitano/esx472m16b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/yageo/sz010m1500a5s1015
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cornelldubilier/227rzs050m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cornelldubilier/476ckh100msa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cornelldubilier/477ckr100m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/chemi-con/kme25vb100m63x11
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/xicon/xrl50v22
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/yageo/052687x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cornelldubilier/107ckr010m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/ekma500ell4r7me07d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nic/nres560m16v63x7tbstf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nic/nres560m16v63x7tbstf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lelon/rga221m1cta0611g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/erza630vhn182up54n
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nichicon/upl1a331mph
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/mal214658821e3
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kemet/sk106m016ac3kakplp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kemet/sk107m025ae3eakplp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b43827a1106m8
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b41022a5686m6
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/ekma160ec3101mf07d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/esmg160etd221mf11d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/ekzh160etd152mj20s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/ekma350ell100me07d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/esmg160etd101me11d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/egxf500ell561ml15s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nipponchemi-con/ekmg350etd471mj16s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/rubycon/35yxa330mefc10x125
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lelon/rga221m2abk1320g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aihua/err1hm1r0d11ot
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aihua/err1cm222w20ot
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/xunda/tm1081emf202rb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lelon/rxq271m2ebk1836
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lelon/rxw103m1cbk1840
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b41896c5278m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b41851a8107m000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/unitedchemicon/ekma160etd470mf07d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/510d476m035cc3de3
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kemet/sk228m025ah5aakplp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ymin/lkmk2502w101mf

